



**BID TABULATION**  
**WILDCAT CREEK WATER IMPROVEMENTS**  
**BID TABULATION**



**BID OPENING: July 21, 2023 11:00 AM**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Privcon Developments, Inc.		Goodwin and Goodwin, Inc.		Brothers Construction		Goins Enterprises	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$4,657.00	\$4,657.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$29,250.00	\$29,250.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,785.00	\$5,785.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 5 Percent)	LS	1	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
4	Trench Excavation Safety	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,350.00	\$13,350.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
5	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$6,525.00	\$6,525.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
6	Bonds and Insurance	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
7	Material and Acceptance Testing	LS	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,950.00	\$6,950.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
8	Clearing and Grubbing (Tree Removal)	LS	1	\$9,840.00	\$9,840.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$26,162.00	\$26,162.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	Flowable Fill Bedding	LF	290	\$40.00	\$11,600.00	\$50.00	\$14,500.00	\$63.00	\$18,270.00	\$6.00	\$1,740.00
10	Dewatering	LS	1	\$3,657.00	\$3,657.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
11	Groundwater Mitigation Dam	EA	4	\$321.00	\$1,284.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$990.00	\$3,960.00	\$975.00	\$3,900.00
12	8" PVC Water Line (AWWA C900, DR-14)	LF	4,700	\$71.75	\$337,225.00	\$65.00	\$305,500.00	\$43.00	\$202,100.00	\$67.00	\$314,900.00
13	Water Service Line	LF	1,000	\$70.10	\$70,100.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$36.00	\$36,000.00	\$26.00	\$26,000.00
14	Water Meter Setting	EA	25	\$1,771.26	\$44,281.50	\$2,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$2,150.00	\$53,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00
15	6"x6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00	\$6,675.00	\$6,675.00
16	Cut and Plug Existing 3" Water Line	EA	2	\$4,151.95	\$8,303.90	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,575.00	\$5,150.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
17	8" Gate Valve	EA	6	\$796.31	\$4,777.86	\$2,750.00	\$16,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00
18	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	9	\$4,691.22	\$42,220.98	\$4,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$5,750.00	\$51,750.00	\$6,900.00	\$62,100.00
19	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	3,000	\$2.71	\$8,130.00	\$10.00	\$30,000.00	\$22.50	\$67,500.00	\$19.00	\$57,000.00
20	Remove and Replace Wood Privacy Fence and Gate	LF	60	\$34.31	\$2,058.60	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$69.00	\$4,140.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00
21	Pavement Repair	LS	1	\$6,287.00	\$6,287.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
22	Class 7 Backfill	CY	130	\$62.27	\$8,095.10	\$55.00	\$7,150.00	\$74.00	\$9,620.00	\$29.00	\$3,770.00
23	Seeding and Mulch	LS	1	\$3,610.00	\$3,610.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
24	Undercut and Backfill	CY	100	\$26.58	\$2,658.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
25	Rock Excavation	CY	500	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$100,000.00	\$250.00	\$125,000.00	\$250.00	\$125,000.00
26	Flow Meter Vault	LS	1	\$15,155.00	\$15,155.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$20,100.00	\$20,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00

Total Base Bid Price	<u>\$699,000.94</u>	<u>\$787,650.00</u>	<u>\$853,052.00</u>	<u>\$854,985.00</u>
----------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------

Corrected Prices



**BID TABULATION**  
**WILDCAT CREEK WATER IMPROVEMENTS**  
**BID TABULATION**



**BID OPENING: July 21, 2023 11:00 AM**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Tri-Star Contractors, Inc.		Sy-Con		Boyles Construction		Diamond Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,678.00	\$21,678.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,375.00	\$14,375.00
3	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 5 Percent)	LS	1	\$41,611.59	\$41,611.59	\$34,375.00	\$34,375.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,312.50	\$50,312.50
4	Trench Excavation Safety	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,475.00	\$7,475.00
5	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
6	Bonds and Insurance	LS	1	\$24,239.76	\$24,239.76	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00
7	Material and Acceptance Testing	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$12,075.00	\$12,075.00
8	Clearing and Grubbing (Tree Removal)	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00
9	Flowable Fill Bedding	LF	290	\$200.00	\$58,000.00	\$51.73	\$15,001.70	\$57.00	\$16,530.00	\$152.68	\$44,277.20
10	Dewatering	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$14,375.00	\$14,375.00
11	Groundwater Mitigation Dam	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,125.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,593.75	\$14,375.00
12	8" PVC Water Line (AWWA C900, DR-14)	LF	4,700	\$65.00	\$305,500.00	\$66.00	\$310,200.00	\$50.00	\$235,000.00	\$52.64	\$247,408.00
13	Water Service Line	LF	1,000	\$55.00	\$55,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$61.25	\$61,250.00	\$56.64	\$56,640.00
14	Water Meter Setting	EA	25	\$2,250.00	\$56,250.00	\$1,220.00	\$30,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$65,000.00	\$2,235.60	\$55,890.00
15	6"x6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	1	\$7,291.98	\$7,291.98	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,050.00	\$7,050.00	\$5,807.50	\$5,807.50
16	Cut and Plug Existing 3" Water Line	EA	2	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,162.50	\$6,325.00
17	8" Gate Valve	EA	6	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,880.00	\$11,280.00	\$1,820.84	\$10,925.04
18	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	9	\$6,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$39,600.00	\$5,085.56	\$45,770.04
19	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	3,000	\$15.00	\$45,000.00	\$24.00	\$72,000.00	\$10.00	\$30,000.00	\$18.60	\$55,800.00
20	Remove and Replace Wood Privacy Fence and Gate	LF	60	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
21	Pavement Repair	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$43,700.00	\$43,700.00
22	Class 7 Backfill	CY	130	\$65.00	\$8,450.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$64.00	\$8,320.00	\$106.16	\$13,800.80
23	Seeding and Mulch	LS	1	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$33,945.00	\$33,945.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$17,825.00	\$17,825.00
24	Undercut and Backfill	CY	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$72.00	\$7,200.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00
25	Rock Excavation	CY	500	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$450.00	\$225,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$345.00	\$172,500.00
26	Flow Meter Vault	LS	1	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$48,875.00	\$48,875.00

Total Base Bid Price	<u>\$873,843.33</u>	<u>\$944,771.70</u>	<u>\$998,730.00</u>	<u>\$1,040,959.08</u>
----------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------	-----------------------

Corrected Prices